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Stories of people finding their 
homes

Jane's story
Housing Guide



Jane's Story

Jane challenged this rule in the courts, 
saying she was being treated unfairly 
for being a woman and having a 
disability.

The courts decided that Jane was 
right. The judge said the rule about 
who can rent a home from a private 
landlord was not fair, and the Equality 
Act had been broken.

The private landlord said no because 
of a rule which said people who get 
some housing benefits can’t rent a 
home from a private landlord.

Jane is a disabled single mum. 

Jane applied to rent a home from a 
private landlord.



The Housing Guide was a collaboration of LDE, Housing 
LIN and Ace Anglia.

It was supported by a co-design group of self-advocates 
and families. The co-design group were Jo, Rachel, 
Danielle, Gary, Liz, and Kate.
 
Thanks to everyone who shared stories, gave us 
feedback, and let us include their work. Please do share 
feedback and comments to LDE.

LDE
Website: learningdisabilityengland.org.uk 
Twitter: @learningdiseng 
Email: info@LDENgland.org.uk

Housing LIN
Website: www.housinglin.org.uk/ 
Twitter @HousingLIN 
Email: info@housinglin.org.uk

Ace Anglia
Website: www.aceanglia.com
Facebook: aceanglia
Twitter: @aceanglia
Email: info@aceanglia.com
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